HQE-72012-xx-xM
QSFP+ to QSFP+ 40Gbps Passive Direct
Attach Copper Cable Assembly (DAC)
Product Description
Our QSFP+ passive cable uses shielded high-speed differential cables
compliant with IEEE P802.3ba 40GBASE-CR4, it supports 40G transmission
rate and is backward compatible with lower data-rate applications. The QSFP
+ passive cable is the preferred solution for up to 40G rate short-distance

Ver. 1.0
Ver. 1.0
Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Vcc -0.5 4.0 V
Storage Temperature TS -40 85 °C
Operating Temperature Tc 0 70 °C
Operating conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Ref.
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 3.3 3.47 V
Power Consumption P 0.5 W
Data Rate 1 40 Gbps
Cable Specifications
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ Max Unit N
ote
Wire Gauge 30 - 26 AWG
Cable Impedance Z 90 100 110 Ohms
Part No. Data rate Length AWG
 HQE-72012-XX-05M Up to 40G 0.5m 30
HQE-72012-XX-1M Up to 40G 1m 30
HQE-72012-XX-2M Up to 40G 2m 30
HQE-72012-XX-3M Up to 40G 3m 30
HQE-72012-XX-4M Up to 40G 4m 26
HQE-72012-XX-5M Up to 40G 5m 26
EU declaration of conformity
The CE marking is mandatory for this category of products. It is the manufacturer's declaration that the
product meets the requirements of the applicable EU directives required to allow free movement and sale of
the product throughout the European Economic Area.